
Molloy (4-3) -vs- Chestnut Hill (1-3)
3/13/2022 at Lafayette Hill, Pa (Victory Field #1)

 
 

 
 
Molloy Goals: Amanda Weber (7); Erin Murphy (4); Hallie Ross (2); Hailey Dazzo (2); Megan Rugolo (1); Alyssa Oddo (1); Lucy Emptage (1) 
Assists: Hallie Ross (2); Megan Rugolo (2); Megan Schiaffo (1); Joanna Mauceri (1); Alexa Amorison (1); Amanda Weber (1) 
 
Chestnut Hill Goals: Frances Vassallo (1); Madyson Schwartz (1); Danielle Vassallo (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Victory Field #1
Penalties: Lizzie Stokes 2nd/01:39; Hallie Ross 3rd/12:55; Danielle Vassallo 3rd/09:18; Lizzie Stokes 4th/00:35; Danielle Vassallo 4th/00:08
Officials: Bob Heller

Date: 3/13/2022
Attendance: 25

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Molloy 4 4 6 4 18
Chestnut Hill 1 1 0 1 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Molloy 14 13 10 10 47
Chestnut Hill 3 2 3 2 10

Shots On Goal
Molloy 0 0 0 0 0
Chestnut Hill 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Molloy 1 0 0 0 1
Chestnut Hill 10 6 2 5 23

Turnovers
Molloy 5 3 5 5 18
Chestnut Hill 7 4 6 8 25

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Molloy 5-5 1-1 0-3 0-0 6-9
Chestnut Hill 6-6 4-6 2-4 1-2 13-18

Ground Balls
Molloy 8 7 8 5 28
Chestnut Hill 7 7 5 3 22

Face Offs
Molloy 0 0 0 0 0
Chestnut Hill 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Molloy 0 0 0 0 0-0
Chestnut Hill 0 0 0 0 0-0



Molloy 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Hallie Ross 2 2 4 3 4 0 0 - -
5 Megan Schiaffo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Joanna Mauceri 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
8 Reilly Brady 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
9 Alexa Amorison 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
20 Carly Howell 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
22 Amanda Weber 7 1 8 11 7 1 1 - -
27 Kristin Skupinsky 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
32 Mary-Kate Sweeney 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
41 Hailey Dazzo 2 0 2 6 1 2 1 - -
44 Olivia Vail 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
45 Ryan Smith 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Brenna Signorelli 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 - -
2 Kara Rosenberg 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
6 Abbie Bellport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Camryn Sesselman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Sofia Quitoni 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 - -
14 Felicia Delia 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
15 Isabella Klemm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Serena Turco 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Megan Rugolo 1 2 3 2 1 4 2 - -
21 Brianne DiFede 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Alexa Denis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Alyssa Oddo 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
30 Erin Murphy 4 0 4 6 1 0 0 - -
33 Emily Valensky 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
34 Samantha King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Lucy Emptage 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 - -
40 Nicole Calandra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 8 26 47 28 18 17 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Mary-Kate Sweeney 45:00 2 1
16 Serena Turco 15:00 1 0 W



Chestnut Hill 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Mel Amador 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 - -
2 Hailey Grotegut 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
5 Torrin Kelley 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 - -
6 Frances Vassallo 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
7 Angel Hines 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Molly Killion 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
10 Elizabeth Bennett 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
12 Ashley Watson 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
13 Madyson Schwartz 1 0 1 5 3 5 2 - -
17 Rexney Thenor 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
18 Danielle Vassallo 1 0 1 3 4 2 3 - -
23 Lizzie Stokes 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Gladyeliz Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Fiona Goeckel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 3 0 3 10 22 25 12 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Mel Amador 60:00 18 23 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MOLLOY CHESTNUT
1st 13:32 Hailey Dazzo Alexa Amorison 1 0
1st 04:21 Madyson Schwartz Unassisted 1 1
1st 03:27 Amanda Weber Unassisted 2 1
1st 00:59 Amanda Weber Unassisted 3 1
1st 00:19 Hailey Dazzo Megan Schiaffo 4 1
2nd 14:00 Amanda Weber Unassisted 5 1
2nd 10:48 Hallie Ross Unassisted 6 1
2nd 03:10 Danielle Vassallo Unassisted 6 2
2nd 02:58 Amanda Weber Unassisted 7 2
2nd 01:36 Erin Murphy Unassisted 8 2
3rd 14:44 Erin Murphy Megan Rugolo 9 2
3rd 14:34 Megan Rugolo Amanda Weber 10 2
3rd 07:10 Hallie Ross Joanna Mauceri 11 2
3rd 06:05 Amanda Weber Hallie Ross 12 2
3rd 02:58 Lucy Emptage Hallie Ross 13 2
3rd 01:34 Amanda Weber Unassisted 14 2
4th 14:31 Frances Vassallo Unassisted 14 3
4th 09:15 Erin Murphy Megan Rugolo 15 3
4th 04:11 Erin Murphy Unassisted 16 3
4th 01:01 Amanda Weber Unassisted 17 3
4th 00:15 Alyssa Oddo Unassisted 18 3

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 01:39 CHESTNUT Lizzie Stokes 00:00
3rd 12:55 MOLLOY Hallie Ross 00:00
3rd 09:18 CHESTNUT Danielle Vassallo 00:00
4th 00:35 CHESTNUT Lizzie Stokes 00:00
4th 00:08 CHESTNUT Danielle Vassallo 00:00


